Denomination

August 2020

Slot Machines

South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

Number of Units Reporting
Revenue

Handle

Statistical Win

Avg. Payout %

25 Dollars 6 $1,179,300.00 $149,733.00 87.30%
5 Dollars 60 $7,885,534.76 $370,242.92 95.30%
1 Dollar 215 $11,396,264.81 $898,797.81 92.11%
50 Cents 4 $228,886.50 $35,297.00 84.58%
25 Cents 128 $4,764,875.11 $400,986.46 91.58%
10 Cents 2 $311,107.10 $17,898.10 94.25%
City Slot 48 $5,296,394.58 $507,368.51 90.42%
5 Cents 41 $1,600,975.44 $95,905.06 94.01%
1 Cents 1933 $79,825,495.13 $7,816,104.87 90.21%
Totals 2437 $112,488,833.43 $10,292,333.73 90.85%
Table Games
Games Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Black Jack 38 $3,711,134.50 $610,094.14 83.56%
House Banked Poker 24 $2,160,036.50 $479,887.47 77.78%
Player Banked Poker 8 $907,780.00 $90,778.00 N/A
Craps 3 $441,722.00 $65,571.00 85.16%
Roulette 9 $384,930.00 $66,811.50 82.64%
Totals 82 $7,605,603.00 $1,313,142.11 81.75%

Handle Comparison

% Change from Same

CYTD % Change From

Previous Year

Current Month, Last Year Calender YTD
Slot Machines $112,488,833.43 0.31% : $655,328,574.20 -9.66%
Table Games $7,605,603.00 -11.25% $39,168,771.85 -21.86%
Total Handle $120,094,436.43 -0.51% $694,497,346.05 -10.45%

Tax Calculation

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

$11,605,475.84

Total 9% Tax Collected

($1,108,871.27)
$997,984.14

($14,892.49)

($500,923.95)
$10,420.73
$0.00

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

$10,989,193.00

9%

Tax Due

$989,027.37

40% Allocated to Tourism

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1
8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$989,027.37
$109,891.93
$879,135.44
$351,654.18

$87,913.54
$439,567.72



