South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

August 2020

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$1,179,300.00	\$149,733.00	87.30%
5 Dollars	60	\$7,885,534.76	\$370,242.92	95.30%
1 Dollar	215	\$11,396,264.81	\$898,797.81	92.11%
50 Cents	4	\$228,886.50	\$35,297.00	84.58%
25 Cents	128	\$4,764,875.11	\$400,986.46	91.58%
10 Cents	2	\$311,107.10	\$17,898.10	94.25%
City Slot	48	\$5,296,394.58	\$507,368.51	90.42%
5 Cents	41	\$1,600,975.44	\$95,905.06	94.01%
1 Cents	1933	\$79,825,495.13	\$7,816,104.87	90.21%
Totals	2437	\$112,488,833.43	\$10,292,333.73	90.85%

		Table Games		
Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	38	\$3,711,134.50	\$610,094.14	83.56%
House Banked Poker	24	\$2,160,036.50	\$479,887.47	77.78%
Player Banked Poker	8	\$907,780.00	\$90,778.00	N/A
Craps	3	\$441,722.00	\$65,571.00	85.16%
Roulette	9	\$384,930.00	\$66,811.50	82.64%
Totals	82	\$7,605,603.00	\$1,313,142.11	81.75%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$112,488,833.43	0.31%	\$655,328,574.20	-9.66%
Table Games	\$7,605,603.00	-11.25%	\$39,168,771.85	-21.86%
Total Handle	\$120,094,436.43	-0.51%	\$694,497,346.05	-10.45%

	Tax Calculation	Tax Distribution	
Total Statistical Win:	\$11,605,475.84	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$989,027.37
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,108,871.27)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$109,891.93
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$997,984.14	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$879,135.44
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$14,892.49)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$351,654.18
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$500,923.95)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$87,913.54
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$10,420.73	50% Commission Fund	\$439,567.72
Amended Returns	\$0.00		
_	Ф40,000,400,00		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$10,989,193.00		

9%

\$989,027.37

Tax Due